BELL — ROAD SHOW SCHEDULE — FEBRUARY/MARCH 2008

DATE LOCAL REP TIME & LOCATION
Wednesday, February 27" 28 Sean Howes 6 PM — Steelworkers’ Hall
Mike Douse/Mike Smith 125 Albert St., Oshawa
Thursday, February 28" 52 Sean Howes 6 PM — Newmarket
Mike Douse Community Centre, Hall 3,
200 Doug Duncan
Monday, March 3™ 42 John Edwards 6 PM — Steelworkers’
Kevin Richmond Auditorium, 1031 Barton St.
East, Hamilton
25 Sean Howes 6 PM — Steelworkers’ Hall,
Mike Douse/Mike Smith 25 Cecil St., Toronto
Tuesday, March 4™ 27 Sean Howes 5:30 PM — Flippers Fish
Mike Douse House & Banquet Hall, 2300
Lawrence Ave. E.
29-X Jeff Smith 7 PM - Royal Canadian
Kevin Richmond Legion, Queen St., Omemee
Wednesday, March 5 34-0 Jeff Smith 7 PM — St. Anthony Soccer
Kevin Richmond Club (old Arlington Hall)
523 St. Anthony St. Ottawa
NOTE DATE CHANGE FOR LOCAL 46 46 Sean Howes/Mike Smith 6 PM — CAW Local 27
606 First St., London
Thursday, March 6™ 26 Sean Howes 6:30 PM — Leo Gerard Union
Mike Douse/Mike Smith Centre, 1158 Aerowood Dr.,
Mississauga
NOTE DATE CHANGE FORLOCAL 3L | 39 Jeff Smith/Kevin Richmond | 6:30 PM — Doffer’s
725 Arlington Park Place,
Kingston
Monday, March 10™ 40-0 Sean Howes 6:30 PM — Army Navy Air
Mike Smith Force Club, 7 George St.
Barrie — Starlight Room
45 Carol Fraser 7 PM — Brantford Labour
Kevin Richmond Council, 1100 Clarence St.




Tuesday, March 11™

30-0 Jeff Smith/Kevin Richmond 5:30 PM — Local Union office
Church St., Belleville

43 Sean Howes/Mike Douse 7 PM — Peninsula Inn &
Resort, 7373 Niagara Sq.
Dr., Niagara Falls

Wednesday, March 12"

44 Sean Howes 6:30 PM — Knights of
Mike Douse Columbus, 145 Deerborn
Place, Waterloo

4747 Tam Gallagher 7 PM - Royal Canadian
Mike Smith Legion, 12326 Lanoue,
Tecumseh

Friday, March 14"

Ballots to Arrive at the CEP National Office in Ottawa no later than 4 pm

Monday, March 17"

Ballots will be counted by the Counting Committee in Ottawa
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